PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Comerica Bank	02/28/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aqua-Chem, Inc.	
Street Address:	11950 West Lake Park Dr.	
City:	Milwaukee	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53224	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5344311
Patent Number:	5335628
Patent Number:	5522696

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)373-8839

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

704-373-8065 Phone:

Email: rlucas@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Gina M. Lucas

Address Line 1: 100 N. Tryon St., Suite 2900

Address Line 2: McGuireWoods LLP

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gina M. Lucas

Total Attachments: 2 source=Release#page1.tif source=Release#page2.tif

500082607

PATENT REEL: 017251 FRAME: 0042

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS

	(the "Agreement") at Reel 8800,
Aqua-Chem Incorporated, f/k/a Aqua Inc. which merged into A-C Acquisit "Corporation"), a Wisconsin corporate banking association, and performance the Agreement, the Lender hereby resist has in the U.S. Patents listed in Exconstrued to mean that the Lender resisted in Exconstrued to the Exconst	Inc. a/k/a Aqua Chem, Inc., a/k/a Aqua-Chem, a/k/a a-Chem Holding, Inc. a/k/a Aqua Chem Holding, tion Corp. and is now Aqua-Chem, Inc. (the tion, and Comerica Bank (the "Lender"), a national se by the Corporation of all of its obligations under cleases all security interests, liens and all other rights hibit A attached hereto. This release shall be cleases all security interests, liens and all other rights cleases all security interests, liens and all other rights cations owned, assigned or otherwise held by the
Dated 28 178 06	
	Comerica Bank
	By:
	Name: DARYL R. KEAUSE
	Title: MANAGENE DERGETOR
	Date: 28 Fe3 06
STATE OF Michigan COUNTY OF Wayne)) ss _)
This instrument was acknowledged as an authorized officer of Comeric	
Crain on Garages	<u></u>
Notary Public, State of	
My Commission expires: Notary Public - Monte Macomb County My Commission Expires Acting in the County of Will	17, 2011 AUNCE

PATENT REEL: 017251 FRAME: 0043

EXHIBIT A

U.S. PATENTS

- 5,344,311 entitled "Air Atomizing System for Oil Burners"
- 5,335,628 entitled "Integrated Boiler/Fuel Cell System"
- 5,522,696 entitled "Multiple-Shutter Throttle Characterization Assembly for Burners"

PATENT REEL: 017251 FRAME: 0044

RECORDED: 03/03/2006